340.00 4078900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674587

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		09/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silkroad Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 S. Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 425	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4078900	EPRISE
Registration Number:	4092987	GREENLIGHT
Registration Number:	4086133	HEARTBEAT
Registration Number:	3996456	OPENHIRE
Registration Number:	4273078	POINT
Registration Number:	4086134	REDCARPET
Registration Number:	2749093	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	2987393	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	3210118	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	3023083	SILKROAD
Registration Number:	3972480	SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4086137	THE LIFE SUITE
Registration Number:	3996455	WINGSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606768655

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0013

900643483

Phone: 8602849878

Email: lucia@horizontechfinance.com
Correspondent Name: Horizon Technology Finance
Address Line 1: 312 Farmington Avenue

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Darmofal

SIGNATURE: /s/Eric S. Darmofal

DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademark (9-14-21) (Silkroad)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark (9-14-21) (Silkroad)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0014

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September 14, 2021, by Horizon Technology Finance Corporation ("Secured Party"), in favor of Silkroad Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 425, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the trademark items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Intellectual Property"), under a certain Grant of Security Interest Trademarks, dated as of May 19, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Debtor has no outstanding obligations to Secured Party under the terms of the Security Agreement and Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Secured Party terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property.

SECURED PARTY:

Horizon Technology Finance Corporation

Moson Monerary, I.

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0015

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Secured Party's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2015, at Reel Number 5525 and Frame Number 0770.

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner	Registration Date
EPRISE	4,078,900	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/3/12
GREENLIGHT	4,092,987	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/31/12
HEARTBEAT	4,086,133	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/17/12
OPENHIRE	3,996,456	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	7/19/11
POINT	4,273,078	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/8/13
REDCARPET	4,086,134	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/17/12
SILK ROAD	2,749,093	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	8/12/03
SILK ROAD	2,987,393	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	8/23/05
SILK ROAD	3,210,118	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	2/20/07
SILKROAD	3,023,083	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	12/6/05
SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY	3,972,480	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	6/7/11
THE LIFE SUITE	4,086,137	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	1/17/12
WINGSPAN	3,996,455	SilkRoad Technology, Inc.	7/19/11

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0016